FS23_PB
Safety system basis chip (SBC) with power management, CAN FD and LIN
transceivers
Rev. 3.0 — 26 February 2024 Product brief
1   General description
The FS23 system basis chip (SBC) offers an expandable family of devices that is pin-to-pin and software
compatible. The FS23 SBC is scalable from the linear voltage regulator version to the DC-DC regulator version,
as well as from QM to ASIL B. The FS23 SBC includes CAN and LIN transceivers, along with a number of

NXP Semiconductors FS23_PB
Safety system basis chip (SBC) with power management, CAN FD and LIN transceivers
Table 2 is an example of orderable part number list.
Main properties
Part number Description
V1 regulator type V1 voltage V2 voltage V3 voltage SPI or I²C Safety grade
Package
MFS2323BMBA1EP Superset for HVBUCK version, ASIL B, CAN, LIN and LDT enabled. HVBUCK 5 V 3.3 V 5 V SPI ASIL B
MFS2323BMMA2EP Superset for HVBUCK version, QM, CAN, LIN and LDT enabled. HVBUCK 5 V 3.3 V 5 V SPI QM
MFS2303BMBA3EP Superset for HVLDO version, ASIL B, example for S32K1xx MCU, CAN, LIN and LDT enabled. HVLDO 5 V 3.3 V 5 V SPI ASIL B
MFS2303BMMA4EP Superset for HVLDO version, QM, CAN, LIN and LDT enabled. HVLDO 5 V 3.3 V 5 V SPI QM
MFS2323BMBA5EP Configuration used for S32K311 + FS23 EVB, S32K31X-Q100, CAN, LIN and LDT enabled. HVBUCK 5 V 3.3 V 5 V SPI ASILB
MFS2303BMMA9EP Configuration example for door control unit (DCU), CAN, LIN and LDT enabled, external PNP enabled. HVLDO + ext. PNP 3.3 V 3.3 V 5 V SPI QM
MFS2301BMBACEP Configuration example for park lock actuator (PLA), CAN and LIN enabled, LDT disabled. HVLDO 5 V 5 V 5 V SPI ASIL B
MFS2320BMBB1EP Configuration example for S32K312 MCU, CAN enabled, LIN and LDT disabled. HVBUCK 5 V 5 V 5 V SPI ASIL B
MFS2321BMBB2EP Configuration example for S32K324 MCU, CAN and LIN enabled, LDT disabled. HVBUCK 5 V 5 V 5 V SPI ASIL B
MFS2323BMBBFEP Configuration example for battery management system (BMS) HVBUCK 5 V 5 V 5 V SPI ASIL B
MFS2300BMMA0EP Superset covering FS2300M devices. HVLDO Configurable Configurable Configurable Configurable QM
MFS2301BMMA0EP Superset covering FS2301M devices. HVLDO Configurable Configurable Configurable Configurable QM
MFS2302BMMA0EP Superset covering FS2302M devices. HVLDO Configurable Configurable Configurable Configurable QM
MFS2303BMMA0EP Superset covering FS2303M devices. HVLDO Configurable Configurable Configurable Configurable QM
MFS2304BMMA0EP Superset covering FS2304M devices. HVLDO Configurable Configurable Configurable Configurable QM
MFS2305BMMA0EP Superset covering FS2305M devices. HVLDO Configurable Configurable Configurable Configurable QM
MFS2300BMBA0EP Superset covering FS2300B devices. HVLDO Configurable Configurable Configurable Configurable ASIL B
MFS2301BMBA0EP Superset covering FS2301B devices. HVLDO Configurable Configurable Configurable Configurable ASIL B
MFS2302BMBA0EP Superset covering FS2302B devices. HVLDO Configurable Configurable Configurable Configurable ASIL B
MFS2303BMBA0EP Superset covering FS2303B devices. HVLDO Configurable Configurable Configurable Configurable ASIL B
MFS2304BMBA0EP Superset covering FS2304B devices. HVLDO Configurable Configurable Configurable Configurable ASIL B
MFS2305BMBA0EP Superset covering FS2305B devices. HVLDO Configurable Configurable Configurable Configurable ASIL B
MFS2320BMMA0EP Superset covering FS2320M devices. HVBUCK Configurable Configurable Configurable Configurable QM
MFS2321BMMA0EP Superset covering FS2321M devices. HVBUCK Configurable Configurable Configurable Configurable QM